

**DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF MERCER COUNTY
MERCER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
MERCER COUNTY GAS LINE EXTENSION
BID TABULATION**

**WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2024
Thrasher Project #T30-11162**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	BUCKEYE PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION Wooster, OH WV #053230		RDR UTILITY SERVICES GROUP, LLC. Clarksburg, WV WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID							
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 327,075.00	\$ 327,075.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Photo Log of Project Area	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
4	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
5	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00
6	6,000	LF	Directional Drilling	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 1,632,000.00
7	9	EA	6-inch Valve and Valve Box	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00
8	20,000	LF	6-inch HDPE Gas Line	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,520,000.00
9	2,200	SF	Asphalt Repair	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,700.00
10	135	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,240.00
11	20	LF	Chain-link Fence Repair	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,140.00
12	1	LS	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,174,300.00		\$ 3,730,380.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	200	LF	6" HDPE Gas Line	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00
2	180	LF	Directional Drilling	\$ 195.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 48,960.00
3	1	EA	6" Cap	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
4	1	EA	6"x6"x6" Tee	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 48,000.00		\$ 64,660.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	200	LF	6" HDPE Gas Line	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00
2	155	LF	Directional Drilling	\$ 195.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 42,160.00
3	1	EA	6" Cap	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
4	1	EA	6"x6"x6" Tee	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2					\$ 43,125.00		\$ 57,860.00

THRASHER

The Thrasher Group, Inc.
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
www.thrashergroup.com

